South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 28, 2024, 07:05:37 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2061 (Rat #0148, Act #0103 of 1985) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce
Similar (S 0066)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 16 to Title 41, so as to enact the "South
Carolina Elevator Code", including provisions for, among other things, penalties for violations and fees; and by adding Chapter
18 to Title 41, so as to enact the "South Carolina Amusement Rides Safety Code", including provisions for, among other
things, penalties for violations and fees.-amended title

12/31/84
12/31/84
01/08/85
01/08/85
03/13/85
03/14/85
03/14/85
03/15/85
03/19/85
03/19/85
04/10/85
04/18/85
04/18/85
04/23/85
04/23/85
05/01/85
05/08/85
05/15/85
05/21/85
05/21/85
05/21/85
06/03/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-161

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-161
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1253
Amended HJ-1348

Read second time HJ-1356

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1374

Introduced and read first time SJ-905

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-905

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-1442
Amended SJ-1614

Read second time SJ-1624

Read third time SJ-1720

Returned SJ-1720

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until 5/7/85 HJ-2856
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3033

Ratified R 148

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/86

Act No. 103

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



