South Carolina Legislature

April 28, 2024, 07:05:37 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2061 (Rat #0148, Act #0103 of 1985) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce Similar (S 0066)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 16 to Title 41, so as to enact the "South Carolina Elevator Code", including provisions for, among other things, penalties for violations and fees; and by adding Chapter 18 to Title 41, so as to enact the "South Carolina Amusement Rides Safety Code", including provisions for, among other things, penalties for violations and fees.-amended title

9-,		
12/31/84	House	Prefiled
12/31/84	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/08/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-161
01/08/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-161
03/13/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1253
03/14/85	House	Amended HJ-1348
03/14/85	House	Read second time HJ-1356
03/15/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1374
03/19/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-905
03/19/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-905
04/10/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-1442
04/18/85	Senate	Amended SJ-1614
04/18/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1624
04/23/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-1720
04/23/85	Senate	Returned SJ-1720
05/01/85	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until 5/7/85 HJ-2856
05/08/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3033
05/15/85		Ratified R 148
05/21/85		Signed By Governor
05/21/85		Effective date 01/01/86
05/21/85		Act No. 103
06/03/85		Copies available